
8

Date:

DSA Project #: 02-115442

Project Name: Tahoe Lake Elementary Modernization & Addition Subcontract: 17-24-10

375 Grove Street Description: Plumbing

Tahoe City, CA 96145

Trade Contractor: California Environmental Systems, Inc. Owner: Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

12265 Locksley Lane, 11603 Donner Pass Road

Auburn CA 95602 Truckee, CA 96161

You are directed to make the following changes to this Subcontract:

Description Amount

168,382.00$           

4,580.00$               

Total 172,962.00$           

The Original Contract Sum 759,969.00$           

The Net Change By Previously Authorized Change Orders 100,121.00$           

The Subcontract Sum Prior To This Change Order 860,090.00$           

The Subcontract Sum Will Be Increased By This Change Order 172,962.00$           

New Contract Sum 1,033,052.00$        

The Amount Of Days Changed By This Change Order Is - 0

Execution of this Change Order shall be considered complete and final adjustment to the Contract Sum and Contract Time and represents 

complete and final resolution to all matters related to, or arising out of the Change Order.

PCO 1102 -  Costs associated with project supervision including lodging, mileage, and field office (Mobile Mini).  Additional 

supervision time is needed due to the extended project schedule sent out by CORE Construction.

PCO 1943 - Lead blood testing as required by Placer County Health to ensure that the workers are within OSHA regulations.

Change Order No.

March 29, 2021

Page 1 of 2



8

Date:

Owner: Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

Name: Mrs. Carmen Diaz Ghysels Date

Title: Superintendent/CLO

Architect: Architectural Nexus

Name: Victor Burbank Date

Title: Principal

Trade Contractor: California Environmental Systems, Inc.

Name: Date

Title: 

Signatures

March 29, 2021

Change Order No.

Change Order

Page 2 of 2

khillmer
Snapshot



Date:

DSA Project #:

To:

Project Name:

1102

Please see attached BRCO CO #0740-10 which includes costs associated with supervision time, lodging, mileage, and field office (Mobile Mini).  Additional 

supervision time is needed due to the extended project schedule sent out by CORE Construction.

Tahoe Lake Elementary Modernization & Addition

Pending Change Order No.

168,382.00$                     

March 26, 2021

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

Reference 

Document

375 Grove Street

Tahoe City, CA 96145

Date Date

02-115442

Authorized By: Owner/Owner Representative

3/26/2021

Printed : Kristin Hillmer - Cumming Printed : Nick Maurer - CORE

$168,382.00The Amount Of Days Changed By This Change Order Is - 0

(Signature)(Signature)

Description

1 Added supervision for schedule extension

Item

The New Contract Sum Will Be .........................................................................................................................................................

Total: $168,382.00

Construction Manager

Amount

11603 Donner Pass Road

Truckee, CA 96161

We submit for your approval the following cost estimate for changes in the work as follows:

Description of Change: COR 0740-10R4

Page 1 of 1

3/26/2021



Construction Mgmt. 703.34S   -   10/06 740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4

CONTRACTOR CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY 

 PROJECT NAME: Tahoe Lake Elementary C.O.R. NO.: 10R4
 PROJECT NO: CRB/FI REF.:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Core Construction DATE: 3/10/2021
TRADE CONTRACTOR: CES, INC.

CONTRACT NO: 
 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Superintendent for schedule extension from September 2019 to August 2020. Labor, lodging and mileage for 
169 superintendent days. Includes field office from 9/1/2018 to 7/1/2020. Less 26 days before 8/1/2018 for no superintendent provided. 

TRADE Contractor's Direct Costs
Additive Costs

A Labor (attach itemized hours and rates, daily logs, CPR, etc.) $131,053.12
B Material (attach itemized quantity & unit cost plus sales tax, invoices, receipts, tags, etc. for force acct wrk) $0.00
C Lodging and Mileage $37,408.15
D Tools and Equipment $2,508.00

E Subtotal of Additive Cost $170,969.27

Deductive Costs (use minus sign to denote negative figures)  
F Material (attach itemized quantity & unit cost plus sales tax, invoices, receipts, tags, etc. for force acct wrk)
G Labor (attach itemized hours and rates, daily logs, CPR, etc.) -$26,000.00
H Equipment (attach any invoices)

I Subtotal of Deductive Cost -$26,000.00

J TRADE Contractor's Total Direct Cost (Line E + I) $144,969.27

K TRADE Contractors's Mark-up 15% 15% $21,745.39

L Total TRADE Contractor Direct Costs + Mark-up (Line J + K) $166,714.66

M Total of all Subcontractor Direct Costs $0.00

N Subcontractor Mark-up 15% $0.00
Individual sub-tier subcontractor mark-ups shall conform to max. & min. mark-ups listed for line "M" above.

O Total Subcontractor Direct Costs + Mark-up (Line M + N) $0.00

P TRADE Contractors's Mark-up on Subcontract Work (5% of Line "O" Total) 5.0% $0.00

Q Subtotal Trade Construction & Subcontractor Costs $166,714.66

R Bond Cost Maximum 1% $1,667.15

Total TRADE Contractor Change Request (Line L + O + P + R) $168,381.81
 Note: Detailed breakdown of material, labor and equipment cost is to be included for each trade. Refer
            to Contract General Conditions- Article 7.7.



3/10/2021

Tahoe Lake Elementary
Superintendent Days Total Notes

September 2018 1 $1,000 Aceves - 1 Day

October 2018 1 $1,000 Aceves - 1 Day

April 2019 1 $1,000 Aceves - 1 Day

July 2019 13 $13,000 Jordana - 13 Days

August 2019 11 $9,756 Jordana - 7 Days @ $1000 + Bayer 4 Days @ $688.96

September 2019 13 $11,134 Jordana - 7 Days @ $1000 + Bayer 6 Days @ $688.96

October 2019 13 $12,067 Jordana - 10 Days @ $1000 + Bayer 3 Days @ $688.96

November 2019 13 $8,956 Bayer 13 Days @ $688.96

December 2019 13 $8,956 Bayer 13 Days @ $688.96

January 2020 13 $8,956 Bayer 13 Days @ $688.96

February 2020 13 $9,579 Jordana - 2 Days @ $1000 + Bayer 11 Days @ $688.96

March 2020 13 $8,956 Bayer 13 Days @ $688.96

April 2020 13 $8,956 Bayer 13 Days @ $688.96

May 2020 13 $8,956 Bayer 13 Days @ $688.96

June 2020 10 $6,890 Bayer 10 Days @ $688.96

July 2020 10 $6,890 Bayer 11 Days @ $688.96

August 2020 5 $5,000 Aceves - 5 Days

Subtotal Labor 169.00 $131,053



Construction Mgmt. 703.34S   -   10/06

Tahoe Lake Elementary

Lodging

Description
Days per 

Month Rate Total Notes
September 2018 1 $126.00 $126.00
October 2018 1 $126.00 $126.00
April 2019 1 $126.00 $126.00
July 2019 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
August 2019 11 $126.00 $1,386.00
September 2019 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
October 2019 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
November 2019 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
December 2019 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
January 2020 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
February 2020 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
March 2020 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
April 2020 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
May 2020 13 $126.00 $1,638.00
June 2020 10 $126.00 $1,260.00
July 2020 10 $126.00 $1,260.00
August 2020 5 $126.00 $630.00

Total Lodging 169.00 $21,294.00



Construction Mgmt. 703.34S   -   10/06

Tahoe Lake Elementary

Company Vehicle and Mileage

Description
Days per 

Month Rate Total Notes
September 2018 1 $95.35 $95.35
October 2018 1 $95.35 $95.35
April 2019 1 $95.35 $95.35
July 2019 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
August 2019 11 $95.35 $1,048.85
September 2019 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
October 2019 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
November 2019 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
December 2019 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
January 2020 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
February 2020 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
March 2020 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
April 2020 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
May 2020 13 $95.35 $1,239.55
June 2020 10 $95.35 $953.50
July 2020 10 $95.35 $953.50
August 2020 5 $95.35 $476.75

Total Vehicle & Mileage $16,114.15

Total Vehicle & Mileage and Field Office $37,408.15

This value does not include field office:
$16,114,15 vehicle +  $21,294 lodging
= $37,408.15



Construction Mgmt. 703.34S   -   10/06

Tahoe Lake Elementary

Field Office
Description Total Notes
September 2018 $114.00
October 2018 $114.00
November 2018 $114.00
December 2018 $114.00
January 2019 $114.00
February 2019 $114.00
March 2019 $114.00
April 2019 $114.00
May 2019 $114.00
June 2019 $114.00
July 2019 $114.00
August 2019 $114.00
September 2019 $114.00
October 2019 $114.00
November 2019 $114.00
December 2019 $114.00
January 2020 $114.00
February 2020 $114.00
March 2020 $114.00
April 2020 $114.00
May 2020 $114.00
June 2020 $114.00

Total Equipment $2,508.00



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 1

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

6/7/2017 0.0 0.5 0.5
6/8/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0

6/12/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
6/13/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
6/14/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
6/15/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
6/16/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
6/19/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
6/20/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
6/21/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
6/22/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
6/23/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
7/17/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
7/18/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
7/31/2017 8.0 2.0 10.0

8/1/2017 8.0 2.0 10.0
8/2/2017 8.0 8.0
8/7/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
8/8/2017 8.0 8.0
8/9/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0

8/10/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
8/11/2017 3.0 1.0 4.0
8/14/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
8/15/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 2

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

8/16/2017 0.0 2.0 2.0
8/17/2017 8.0 2.0 10.0
8/21/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
8/22/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
8/23/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
8/24/2017 8.0 8.0
8/28/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
8/29/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
8/31/2017 6.5 6.5

9/5/2017 8.0 2.0 10.0
9/6/2017 2.0 1.0 3.0
9/7/2017 5.0 1.0 6.0
9/8/2017 6.0 1.0 7.0

9/11/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
9/12/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
9/13/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
9/14/2017 8.0 8.0
9/19/2017 4.0 4.0
9/25/2017 6.5 6.5
9/27/2017 4.0 4.0
10/2/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
10/3/2017 4.0 1.0 5.0
10/5/2017 2.0 2.0
10/6/2017 4.0 4.0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 3

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

10/10/2017 4.0 4.0
10/11/2017 7.0 7.0
10/13/2017 2.0 2.0
10/16/2017 4.0 4.0
10/19/2017 2.8 2.8
10/24/2017 3.0 3.0
10/26/2017 5.5 5.5

11/1/2017 8.0 1.0 9.0
11/2/2017 4.0 1.0 5.0
11/3/2017 0.0 1.0 1.0
11/6/2017 1.0 1.0
11/8/2017 4.0 4.0

11/14/2017 4.0 4.0
11/27/2017 2.0 2.0
11/28/2017 2.0 2.0
11/29/2017 2.0 1.0 3.0
11/30/2017 3.0 2.0 5.0
12/1/2017 3.0 1.0 4.0

12/14/2017 3.0 3.0
1/17/2018 2.0 2.0
1/19/2018 4.0 4.0
1/24/2018 4.0 4.0
1/25/2018 3.0 3.0

2/1/2018 1.0 1.0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 4

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

3/21/2018 4.2 4.2
3/23/2018 5.0 5.0
3/29/2018 4.2 4.2
5/30/2018 3.6 2.7 6.3

6/4/2018 9.0 8.0 17.0
6/5/2018 7.1 8.0 15.1
6/6/2018 0.0 8.0 8.0
6/7/2018 0.8 4.7 5.4
6/8/2018 6.5 8.0 14.5

6/11/2018 0.0 8.0 8.0
6/12/2018 4.4 6.4 10.8
6/21/2018 2.0 2.0
6/26/2018 2.0 2.0

7/2/2018 0.0 0.8 0.8
7/3/2018 0.0 2.5 2.5
7/5/2018 0.0 4.2 4.2
8/7/2018 4.0 4.0

8/14/2018 3.0 3.0
8/15/2018 6.1 6.1
8/21/2018 2.1 2.1
8/23/2018 3.7 3.7
8/27/2018 0.8 0.8
8/31/2018 4.5 4.5
9/12/2018 9.0 9.0 1 $1,000



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 5

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

10/24/2018 9.0 9.0 1 $1,000
10/29/2018 6.8 6.8 $0
10/30/2018 6.5 6.5 $0

3/12/2019 1.0 1.0 $0
3/14/2019 6.5 6.5 $0
3/21/2019 2.0 2.0 $0

4/3/2019 6.8 6.8 $0
4/17/2019 3.0 3.0 $0
4/18/2019 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
5/28/2019 3.5 3.5 $0
6/18/2019 2.0 2.0 $0
6/25/2019 5.0 5.0 $0

7/1/2019 0.0 3.3 3.3 $0
7/8/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
7/9/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000

7/10/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
7/11/2019 0.0 8.3 8.0 16.3 1 $1,000
7/12/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
7/15/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
7/16/2019 0.0 6.7 8.0 14.7 1 $1,000
7/17/2019 5.5 8.0 8.0 21.5 1 $1,000
7/18/2019 1.5 8.0 8.0 17.5 1 $1,000
7/19/2019 0.0 4.7 4.7 $0
7/22/2019 0.0 6.9 8.0 14.9 1 $1,000



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 6

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

7/23/2019 0.0 9.8 8.0 17.8 1 $1,000
7/24/2019 0.0 8.3 8.0 16.3 1 $1,000
7/25/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
7/26/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 $0
7/29/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 $0
7/30/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 $0
7/31/2019 0.0 8.0 2.5 10.5 $0

8/1/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
8/2/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
8/5/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
8/6/2019 0.0 6.8 8.0 14.8 1 $1,000
8/7/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
8/8/2019 0.0 8.4 8.0 16.4 1 $1,000

8/12/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
8/13/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
8/14/2019 0.0 5.3 5.3 $0
8/19/2019 0.0 1.0 1.0 $0
8/21/2019 0.0 1.8 1.8 $0
8/22/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
8/26/2019 0.0 4.9 4.9 $0
8/27/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
8/30/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000

9/3/2019 0.0 7.8 7.8 $0
9/4/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 7

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

9/5/2019 0.0 10.0 8.0 18.0 1 $1,000
9/6/2019 0.0 7.8 8.0 15.8 1 $1,000
9/9/2019 0.0 6.1 8.0 14.1 1 $1,000

9/10/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
9/11/2019 0.0 4.7 8.0 12.7 1 $1,000
9/12/2019 0.0 4.8 8.0 12.8 1 $1,000
9/16/2019 0.0 5.4 5.4 $0
9/17/2019 0.0 8.9 8.9 1 $0 $689
9/18/2019 0.0 7.3 7.3 $0
9/19/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
9/20/2019 0.0 8.5 8.5 1 $0 $689
9/23/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
9/24/2019 0.0 6.8 6.8 $0
9/25/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
9/26/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
9/27/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
9/30/2019 0.0 7.8 8.0 15.8 1 $1,000
10/1/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
10/2/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 $0
10/3/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
10/4/2019 0.0 9.5 9.5 $0
10/7/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
10/8/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
10/9/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 8

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

10/10/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
10/14/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
10/15/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
10/16/2019 0.0 6.5 8.0 14.5 1 $1,000
10/17/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
10/18/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
10/21/2019 0.0 9.0 8.0 17.0 1 $1,000
10/22/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
10/23/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
10/24/2019 0.0 8.5 8.5 $0
10/25/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
10/28/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
10/29/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
10/30/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
10/31/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0

11/1/2019 0.0 9.3 9.3 1 $0 $689
11/4/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
11/5/2019 0.0 9.0 9.0 1 $0 $689
11/6/2019 0.0 7.3 7.3 $0
11/7/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
11/8/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689

11/12/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
11/13/2019 0.0 8.2 8.2 1 $0 $689
11/14/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 9

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

11/18/2019 0.0 2.7 2.7 $0
11/19/2019 0.0 6.5 6.5 $0
11/20/2019 0.0 8.2 8.2 1 $0 $689
11/21/2019 0.0 8.2 8.2 1 $0 $689
11/22/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
11/25/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
11/26/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/2/2019 0.0 8.5 8.5 1 $0 $689
12/3/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/4/2019 0.0 8.2 8.2 1 $0 $689
12/5/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/6/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/9/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689

12/10/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/11/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/12/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/16/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
12/17/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
12/18/2019 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
12/19/2019 0.0 8.8 8.8 1 $0 $689
12/20/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
12/23/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
12/26/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
12/27/2019 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 10

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

1/2/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/3/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/6/2020 0.0 6.2 6.2 $0
1/7/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/8/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/9/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689

1/10/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/13/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/14/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/15/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/16/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/17/2020 0.0 6.0 6.0 $0
1/20/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/21/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/22/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
1/23/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
1/24/2020 0.0 9.5 9.5 $0
1/27/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
1/28/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
1/29/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
1/30/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
1/31/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0

2/5/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
2/6/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 11

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

2/7/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
2/10/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
2/11/2020 0.0 9.5 9.5 1 $0 $689
2/12/2020 0.0 9.0 9.0 1 $0 $689
2/13/2020 0.0 8.2 8.2 1 $0 $689
2/14/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
2/18/2020 0.0 8.5 8.5 1 $0 $689
2/19/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
2/20/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
2/21/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
2/24/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 1 $1,000
2/25/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
2/26/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
2/27/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
2/28/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0

3/2/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/3/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/4/2020 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
3/5/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/6/2020 0.0 9.3 9.3 1 $0 $689
3/9/2020 0.0 8.5 8.5 1 $0 $689

3/10/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/11/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/12/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 12

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

3/13/2020 0.0 6.3 6.3 $0
3/17/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/18/2020 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
3/19/2020 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
3/20/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
3/23/2020 0.0 9.8 9.8 $0
3/24/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
3/25/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
3/26/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
3/27/2020 0.0 9.3 9.3 $0
3/30/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
3/31/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0

4/1/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
4/2/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
4/3/2020 0.0 9.5 9.5 1 $0 $689
4/6/2020 0.0 6.8 6.8 $0
4/7/2020 0.0 10.3 10.3 1 $0 $689
4/8/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
4/9/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689

4/10/2020 0.0 8.5 8.5 1 $0 $689
4/13/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
4/14/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
4/15/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
4/16/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 13

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

4/17/2020 0.0 9.0 9.0 1 $0 $689
4/20/2020 0.0 6.0 6.0 $0
4/21/2020 0.0 9.8 9.8 1 $0 $689
4/22/2020 0.0 10.9 10.9 $0
4/23/2020 0.0 9.2 9.2 $0
4/24/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
4/28/2020 0.0 9.0 9.0 $0
4/29/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
4/30/2020 0.0 10.0 10.0 $0

5/1/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/4/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/5/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/6/2020 0.0 7.5 7.5 $0
5/7/2020 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
5/8/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689

5/11/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/12/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/13/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/14/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/15/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/18/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/19/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
5/20/2020 0.0 10.0 10.0 1 $0 $689
5/21/2020 0.0 9.0 9.0 $0



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 14

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

5/22/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
5/26/2020 0.0 9.5 9.5 $0
5/27/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
5/28/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 $0
5/29/2020 0.0 8.7 8.7 $0

6/1/2020 0.0 8.3 8.3 1 $0 $689
6/2/2020 0.0 9.0 9.0 1 $0 $689
6/3/2020 1.0 9.0 10.0 1 $0 $689
6/4/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
6/5/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
6/8/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
6/9/2020 0.0 9.5 9.5 1 $0 $689

6/10/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
6/11/2020 0.0 6.5 6.5 $0
6/12/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
6/15/2020 0.0 6.7 6.7 $0
6/30/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689

7/1/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
7/2/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
7/6/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
7/7/2020 0.0 8.5 8.5 1 $0 $689
7/8/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689
7/9/2020 0.0 10.0 10.0 1 $0 $689

7/10/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $0 $689



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 15

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

7/13/2020 0.0 9.5 9.5 1 $0 $689
7/14/2020 0.0 8.1 8.1 1 $0 $689
7/16/2020 0.0 8.4 8.4 1 $0 $689

8/4/2020 0.0 8.0 8.0 1 $1,000
8/11/2020 8.8 8.8 1 $1,000
8/12/2020 8.8 8.8 1 $1,000
8/13/2020 9.2 9.2 1 $1,000
8/14/2020 9.0 2.8 11.8 1 $1,000
8/15/2020 6.5 6.5
8/17/2020 4.7 4.7
8/18/2020 2.7 2.7
8/19/2020 7.5 7.5
8/20/2020 7.0 7.0

459.3 1,832.7 399.3 2,691.2 169.0 $47,000 $84,053



Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days Page 16

Tahoe Lake Elementary PM Rate $125.00
CES Foreman/PM Rate $86.12

Superintendent Days - Limited to 13 days per month for days greater than or 
equal to 8 hours Full Time Superintendent $

Date
Aceves, 

Andrew A
Bayer, 

Anthony
Jordana, 
Matthew Total Hours

Full Time 
Superintendent 

Days PM Daily Rate
Foreman Daily 
Rate

47.0 Days of Superintendent PM $1,000.00 Per Day $47,000
122.0 Days of Superintendent Foreman $688.96 Per Day $84,053

Total Superintendent $131,053
169.0 Days of Lodging at $126.00 Per Day $21,294
169.0 Days of Vehicle Mileage at $95.35 Per Day $16,114

Field Office 9/1/2018 to 7/1/2020 @ $114 per month $2,508
Less 26 days before 9/1/2018 no Superintendent provided -$26,000
Subtotal Before Overhead $144,969
Overhead 15% $21,745
Subtotal Before Bond $166,715
Bond 1% $1,667
Total $168,382



Date:

DSA Project #:

To:

Project Name:

Amount

11603 Donner Pass Road
Truckee, CA 96161

We submit for your approval the following cost estimate for changes in the work as follows:

Description of Change: COR 35.1 - Lead Blood Testing

(Signature)(Signature)

Description

1 Lead Blood Testing

Item

The New Contract Sum Will Be .........................................................................................................................................................

Total: $4,580.00

Construction Manager

$4,580.00The Amount Of Days Changed By This Change Order Is - 0

Authorized By: Owner/Owner Representative

3/12/2021

Printed : Kristin Hillmer - Cumming Printed : Nick Maurer - CORE

Date Date

02-115442

1943

Please see attached CES COR 35.1 for lead blood testing as required by Placer County Health to ensure that the workers are within OSHA regulations.

Tahoe Lake Elementary Modernization & Addition

Pending Change Order No.

4,580.00$                         

March 12, 2021

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

Reference 

Document

375 Grove Street

Tahoe City, CA 96145

Page 1 of 1

3/12/2021



740 Tahoe Lake Elementary COR Lead Testing

CONTRACTOR CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY 

 PROJECT NAME: Tahoe Lake Elementary C.O.R. NO.: 35R1
 PROJECT NO: CRB/FI REF.:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Core Construction DATE: 3/2/2021
TRADE CONTRACTOR: CES, INC.

CONTRACT NO: 
 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Cost of blood testing for lead per requirements from Placer County Environmental Health to ensure that 
workers were within the OSHA regulations.

TRADE Contractor's Direct Costs
Additive Costs

A Labor (attach itemized hours and rates, daily logs, CPR, etc.) $2,151.04
B Material (attach itemized quantity & unit cost plus sales tax, invoices, receipts, tags, etc. for force acct wrk) $0.00
C Lodging and Meals $0.00
D Testing $1,792.00

E Subtotal of Additive Cost $3,943.04

Deductive Costs (use minus sign to denote negative figures)  
F Material (attach itemized quantity & unit cost plus sales tax, invoices, receipts, tags, etc. for force acct wrk)
G Labor (attach itemized hours and rates, daily logs, CPR, etc.)
H Equipment (attach any invoices)

I Subtotal of Deductive Cost $0.00

J TRADE Contractor's Total Direct Cost (Line E + I) $3,943.04

K TRADE Contractors's Mark-up 15% 15% $591.46

L Total TRADE Contractor Direct Costs + Mark-up (Line J + K) $4,534.50

M Total of all Subcontractor Direct Costs $0.00

N Subcontractor Mark-up 15% $0.00
Individual sub-tier subcontractor mark-ups shall conform to max. & min. mark-ups listed for line "M" above.

O Total Subcontractor Direct Costs + Mark-up (Line M + N) $0.00

P TRADE Contractors's Mark-up on Subcontract Work (5% of Line "O" Total) 5.0% $0.00

Q Subtotal Trade Construction & Subcontractor Costs $4,534.50

R Bond Cost Maximum 1% $45.34

Total TRADE Contractor Change Request (Line L + O + P + R) $4,579.84
 Note: Detailed breakdown of material, labor and equipment cost is to be included for each trade. Refer
            to Contract General Conditions- Article 7.7.



3/2/2021

Tahoe Lake Elementary
Labor Description Quantity Hours OT DT Cost Per Item Total Notes
16 Journeyman 32.0 $67.22 $2,151.04 2 hours labor per person. Labor charge is for travel time 

from the jobsites to the testing site and time for the blood 
tests.

Subtotal Labor 32.00 $2,151.04



Construction Mgmt. 703.34S   -   10/06

Tahoe Lake Elementary

Date Cost Description Quantity Cost Per Item Total Notes

11/10/2020 On-Site Health and Safety 2.00 $62.00 $124.00

11/13/2020 On-Site Health and Safety 14.00 $62.00 $868.00
11/18/2020 Invoice 111020 Supervision for Biological 

Monitoring Program Per 8CCR 1532.1 Lead 
Testing

2.00 $50.00 $100.00

11/18/2020 Invoice 111320 Supervision for Biological 
Monitoring Program Per 8CCR 1532.1 Lead 
Testing

14.00 $50.00 $700.00

Sub Total $1,792.00

Tax $0.00

Total $1,792.00














































	TLES CES TCCO 008
	PCO 1102-CES PM extension-apvd
	PCO 1102-CES PM extension-apvd
	740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4
	740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4
	740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4 labor
	740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4 l
	740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4 v
	740 Tahoe Lake COR Extended Schedule 10R4 m
	Tahoe Lake Elementary Superintendent Days


	PCO 1943-CES blood testing-apvd
	PCO 1943-CES blood testing-apvd
	740-35R1 Tahoe Lake Elementary COR Lead Testing
	740 Tahoe Lake Elementary COR Lead Testing r1
	740 Tahoe Lake Elementary COR Lead Testing l
	740 Tahoe Lake Elementary COR Lead Testing m
	doc13816620201203081118



	000 temp file
	000 temp file

